www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  E11
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
E10  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
In
cr
em
en

Economy encoder type 3700 (shaft) / 3720 (hollow shaft)
Type
Part number key:  3700 shaft version
Flange
1 =	 flange without adapter
A =	flange adapter, mounted
Shaft (Ø x L) with flat
1 = 	Ø 4 mm x 12.5 mm
2 = Ø 5 mm  x 12.5 mm
3 = 	Ø 6 mm x 12.5 mm
4 = 	Ø 1/4” x 12.5 mm
6 = 	Ø 8 mm x 12.5 mm
Voltage supply and output circuit
1 =	 5 VDC, ±5 %, RS422
3 = 5-30 VDC, push pull with inverted signals,
4 =	 10-30 VDC, push pull with inverted signals
Type of connection
1 =	 axial cable*  (1 m PVC cable)
2 =	 radial cable*  (1 m PVC cable)
3 =	 axial  (2 m PVC cable)
4 =	 radial  (2 m PVC cable)
5 =	 axial  (3 m PVC cable)
6 =	 radial  (3 m PVC cable)
7 =	 axial  (5 m PVC cable)
8 =	 radial  (5 m PVC cable)
I  =	 axial cable with molded 8-pin, M12 eurofast connector
J =	 radial cable with molded 8-pin, M12 eurofast connector
Pulse rate
10, 16, 20, 25, 36, 40, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120, 125, 180,
200, 250, 300, 360, 400, 500, 512, 1000, 1024
(e.g. 250 pulses => 0250)
Other pulse rates available on request
T8.3700.XXXX.XXXX
Standard wiring:
Output: Case Ground Common (0 V) +V A A B B Z Z
M12 eurofast® Coupling Nut 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Cable: Shield/Drain WH BN GN YE GY PK BU RD
*	 Tube Tech® cable outlet guarantees 10x higher strain relief than traditional cabling
	 methods plus higher IP-Protection.  Other cable lengths on request.
Type
Part number key:  3720 hollow shaft version
Flange
1 = 	hollow shaft with short torque stop
2 = 	hollow shaft with long torque stop
5 = 	hollow shaft with slotted flex mount
Hollow shaft
1 = 	Ø 4 mm
2 = 	Ø 5 mm
3 = 	Ø 6 mm
4 = 	Ø 1/4”
6 = 	Ø 8 mm Voltage supply and output circuit
1 = 	5 VDC, ±5 %, RS422
3 = 	5-30 VDC, push pull (with inverted signals)
4 = 	10-30 VDC, push pull (with inverted signals)
Type of connection
1 =	 radial cable*  (1 m PVC cable)
2 =	 radial  (2 m PVC cable)
3 =	 radial  (3 m PVC cable)
4 =	 radial  (5 m PVC cable)
9 =	 radial M12 eurofast pigtail
Pulse rate
10, 16, 20, 25, 36, 40, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120, 125, 180,
200, 250, 300, 360, 400, 500, 512, 1000, 1024
(e.g. 250 pulses => 0250)
Other pulse rates available on request
T8.3720.XXXX.XXXX
Accessories:
•  See page J1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
•  See page G1, Accessories, for mounting attachments and couplings
Wiring Diagram:
Male encoder view
M12 eurofast® pinout
Mating cordset:
E-RKC 8T-930-*
* Length in meters.
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B1027  E13
Rotary Position Technology
Incremental Encoders
E12  B1027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441
In
cr
em
en
ta
l E
nc
od
er
s
Economy encoder type 3700 (shaft) / 3720 (hollow shaft)
Dimensions:  3720 hollow shaft version
3720 flange 1 & 2
Connection 1
3720 flange 5
Connection 1
Optional molded M12 eurofast®
Connection 9
Tube Tech® cable outlet improves strain
relief and environmental protection vs.
traditional cable grommets.
Dimensions:  3700 shaft version
3700 flange 1
Connection 1 & 2
3700 optional molded M12 eurofast®
Connection I
Tube Tech® cable outlet improves strain
relief and environmental protection vs.
traditional cable grommets.
3700 flange A
Axial Cable
Radial Cable